74
89
187
251
275
281
371
452
457
483
512
543
545
551
571
582
666
700
713
719
720
806
825
843
874
900
903
967
1003
1100
1116
1141
1165
1171
1193
1257
1274
1434
1549
1560

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
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ADAMS, TIMOTHY M
AGEE, DOUGLAS & KATHY
ARRASMITH, W B ESTATE
BAKER, SONNY

BANK OF AMERICAN A
BARKLEY, BILLY J
BECKHAM, JEFFREY WAYNE
BIRCHFIELD, NORMA
BLACK, FREDDIE

BOND, GARY

BOWENS, BRUCE ALAN

BREEDEN, GARLAND & ALISSA
BREEDEN, ROY GENE & DOTTIE RAE
BREWER, RONALD D & AMANDA G
BRINKER-ENGLE, CORNELIA A

BROCK, MICHELLE
BURRELL, DUKE & PAMELA
CALVERT, CHARLES & ANN
CANINE, VICKIE M
CANNON, ROBERT C
CANNON, ROBERT C
CATON, DENISE

CEBU PROPERTIES INC
CHARLES FOWLER TILE CO
CHARLIE'S HOMES
CHIPMAN ESTATE

CHJ SERVICE INC

COLE, JEREMY

COOPER, MORGAN

CRAIG, JANICE
CRAWFORD, BETTY J
CRAWFORD, TRAVIS
CRUMES, GENEVA ESTATE
CRUTCHER, LONNIE L
CURTSINGER, CLAY A
DAWN, MARY C

DECKER, JEREMY ALAN
EASTON, MELISSA A
FITCHEN, NELL ESTATE

FLORIDA'S NATURAL FOOD SERVICE

SPARTA SANDERS RD 242
BUCKS RUN 1812
SPARTA SANDERS RD 0
MILL CREEK 0

BUTLER ST 713

MILL CREEK 3516
DAVIS LN 142
HIGHLAND AVE 1510
HWY 227 7460

FIFTH ST 1107

HWY 36W 920

MOUND HILL 1736
CEMETERY LN N 194
STAFFORD RDG 591
HAPPY HOLLOW LN 1950
LEWIS RD

TILLEY DR 1014
JACKSON RDG 0
EIGHTH ST 614

HWY 467 0

HWY 467 0

RAILROAD AVE 264
BRIAR FORK RD

HAPPY HOLLOW LN
JOSEPH ST 18

HWY 389 0

2529 HWY 227 STE D
MILL CREEK 669

MILL CREEK 667

FIFTH ST 305

HWY 467 0

KENNY ST 103

EIGHTH ST 618

GILGAL RD 3039

HAPPY HOLLOW LN 590
JOSEPH ST 75
WOODROW WILSON RD 1417
BLACK ROCK 0

KY RIV 0

130 SLUMBER LN

45A-09-24
34-01-09-01
45A-09-35
20-09-01
Cc2-12-11

1714

14-73A
C3-09-10
31A-19-03
C2-29-04

09-52

14-81 & 14-82-01
31A-15-15 & 14A
40-02-01
HH-A55
32-14-15 & 24
C2-27-20

31-22

C1-49-05
31A-02-12 & 13
31A-02-15 & 16
31A-17-03-01
40-10-01-01
HH-D09
23-113-02-M101
25A-02-10

00
20-19-01-M13
20-19-01-M12
C1-27-02

40-23
45A-05-03A-M1
C1-49-03
21-27-01
HH-D90
23-113-02-M086
20-11

38-04-34

14-90

00

467.41
379.23
95.08
189.82
942.51 * Pending *

1474.88 * Pending *

440.72
614.75 * Pending *
268.23
4721
817.07 * Pending *

1428.63 * Pending *

542.64 * Pending *

1115.01

260.38
171.5

1444.33 * Pending *

111.4
817.07
152.12

489.6
926.36 * Pending *
206.13

72.2
327.28

40.85

66.08

56.53
127.09

1006.79 * Pending *

158.46
508.8
158.46

3780.85 * Pending *

236.85
289.21 * Pending *
409.36 * Pending *
405.19

48.68

59.12



1622
1697
1711
1757
1768
1800
1805
1806
1853
1881
1963
1981
2048
2129
2171
2172
2179
2308
2324
2473
2474
2505
2577
2602
2636
2637
2658
2685
2711
2717
2753
2756
2768
2844
2891
2928
3028
3033
3055
3203
3314
3355

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
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FRANKS, RAYMOND & SLADE ANGELA

GARRETT, KIMBERLY A
GATES, CASIC

GIBSON, ORVILLE & JANET
GILLEAN, HELEN

GLOBAL PREMIER ASSET SERVICING INCHAPPY HOLLOW LN 1891

GNM INC

GNM INC

GRAY, TERESA

GRIFFIE, CANDY R

HARDY, MICHAEL
HARRELL, JEMMIE
HAWKINS, TAMMY D

HICKS, ROY LEE ESTATE
HK REALTY LLC

HOFFMAN, TIM & DOROTHY
HOLCOMB, ROBERT
HUNLEY, JOSEPH LEE
HUTTON, JANET

JONES, ERIC LEWIS &
JONES, JOE ESTATE

KEEL, JAMES

KESH LLC

KING, THOMAS P ESTATE
KNIGHT, RONALD B & PHYLLIS JEAN
KNIGHT, RONALD B & PHYLLIS JEAN
KURTZ, ANNA

LAWLER, JOHN W & AMY L
LEE, JO ANN

LEIST, GAIL R

LEWIS, MARK S

LEWIS, MELISSA

LIBERTY, ROBERT & ANNA VALENTINE

LUCAS, AMY

MAIDEN, DANNY L
MARKSBERRY, GARNETT JR
MCALLISTER, SAVANNA
MCARTER, MARY

MCCREARY, JESSE ESTATE
MEREDITH, CHARLOTTE K
MITCHELL, WILLIAM S & AMY G
MOORE, JESSE ESTATE

INDIAN CREEK 950
HWY 467 53
HIGHLAND AVE 903
RAILROAD AVE 388
HWY 36E 4784 LOT 5

FIFTH ST 213

213 FIFTH ST

TOWN & COUNTRY 7
BERRY AVE

HAPPY HOLLOW LN
HARTMAN LANDING 2
GOOSE CR 1452
CARLISLE ST O

HWY 227 2529

HAPPY HOLLOW LN
MILL CREEK 47
HAPPY HOLLOW LN 740
STEWART LN 270
HWY 47 6191

HWY 42E 0

HAPPY HOLLOW LN 250
HWY 227 2519
CALENDAR RD 732
MAIN ST 0

EIGHTH ST 803

LOCK #1 RD 292
MAPLE ST 106
HAPPY HOLLOW LN
HAPPY HOLLOW LN 291
HWY 36E 14180
FISHING ST 300

HWY 227 0

HWY 467 273

MASON ST 401
MCDANIEL ST 321
FAITH ST 10

FRONT ST 0

FOURTH ST 706
TRACY LN

MAPLE ST 6

HAPPY HOLLOW LN

40-17-01-01
45A-03-02
C3-03-03
31A-18-08
29-17-M05
HH-A13 & 14
C1-21-6,7,8 &C1-20-(
00

23-67-M07
32A-15-11-01-02
HH-D50
24-45-01-03
30-26-M1
14A-08-05-01
23-97A

HH-E81, 82 & 83
20-19-02-M19
HH-E22, 23 & 24
HH-G15, 16, 17 & 18
38-27

32-03

HH-E69, 70 & 71
23-97A-02

16-07

C1-06-07
C2-13-02
19-50-04
31A-15-04
HH-D03, 04 & 05
HH-D70 & 71
45A-06-01
32A-04-04
23-67-M01
31A-02-01-M1
14-94A
45A-09-03-M1
31-21-01-M10
14A-02-06-01
C2-01-06 & 07
31A-02-27
31A-11-06
HH-E21

638.91 * Pending *
653.6 * Pending *
2071.59 * Pending *
390.33 * Pending *
102.25* Pending *
252.54
4266.97 * Pending *
388.66 * Pending *
206.13 * Pending *
43.99
72.2
972.34 * Pending *
504.97
131.42
69279.94 * Pending *
158.46
64.36
950.36 * Pending *
440.72
904.38 * Pending *
76.97
362.31 * Pending *
17344.74 * Pending *
566.17
189.82 * Pending *
785.71 * Pending *
158.46
608.73 * Pending *
197.66
848.42
343.31
648.53
188.79
95.73
385.84
198.51
142.78
92.06
534.79
271.22
898.54
72.2



3367
3413
3416
3458
3472
3568
3570
3631
3632
3749
3785
3799
3806
3822
3827
3902
4003
4029
4051
4130
4240
4243
4245
4308
4310
4311
4312
4340
4349
4359
4380
4409
4424
4425
4426
4467
4552
4602
4715
4716
4745
4814

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
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MOORE, RUTH ESTATE
MUMPHREY, LONNIE
MUMPHREY, RODNEY

NEVILS, MABLE C

NEW, RUBY ESTATE

OGBURN, DANIEL & BETTY J
OGBURN, DORIS ESTATE
OSBORNE, SAMANTHA
OSBORNE, WILLIAM M

PEREZ, JORGE

PERRY, BARNEY AND

PERRY, ROBERT G, ETAL
PFALLER, GEORGE W AND JEFFREY M
PHILLIPS, JIMMIE R &

PIEPER, MARK A

PROCTOR, MILDRED

RAYBORN, GEORGE & MARILYN
REYNA, ROBERTO & MARIA D
RICHARD, LEVI ESTATE
ROBERTS, LINDA & RANDY
SANDERS, JENNIE ESTATE
SANDERS, PATRICIA

SANDERS, SANDY

SCROGGINS, DOUG

SCULLEY, TAMMY

SCULLEY, WILLIE C ESTATE
SCULLEY, WILLIE J

SEAWARD, KATHY

SENIORS, PETE

SHANNON'S EAST END TRANSMISSIO
SHELTON, RALPH ESTATE
SIMMONS, JOHN ESTATE
SINGER, HARRY ESTATE
SINGER, HARRY ESTATE
SKAGGS, CECIL SR ESTATE
SMITH, DEBORAH L

SNOW, BOBBY LYNN & JULIA RUTH
SPENNEBERG, JOHN ESTATE
STIVERS, CLAUDE & MATTIE
STIVERS, GEORGE E & MARSHA
SULLIVAN, SILBA LEE ESTATE
TAYLOR, OWEN & NORMA

FRONT ST 371

KY RIV 0

TOWN & COUNTRY 4
HAPPY HOLLOW LN 881
BOONE RD 0

BUFFALO CR 941
NINTH ST 1116

SPARTA SANDERS RD 336

HICKORY ST 34
JOSEPH ST 30

HAPPY HOLLOW LN 1061
LARRY'S CT 241
HAPPY HOLLOW LN
HAPPY HOLLOW LN
HAPPY HOLLOW LN 430
HWY 36E 0

HAPPY HOLLOW LN 880
BLACK ROCK

OLD HWY 227 0

HWY 36E 4842 LOT 32
HWY 467 0

FAITH ST 16

HWY 36E 4784 LOT 13
HWY 36E 12175

HWY 467 1831
BUFFALO CR 1741
BUFFALO CR 1739
HWY 227 0

BLACK ROCK 490
1410 GILLOCK AVE
HWY 36W 200

HWY 227 0

HAPPY HOLLOW LN
LARRY'S CT

HWY 467 0

BUCKS RUN 1371
STEWART LN 211
POLK ST

STEWART LN 231
MAIN ST SANDERS 54

SPARTA SANDERS RD 380

HAPPY HOLLOW LN

14A-02-10
14-89
23-67-M04
HH-D10, 11 & 12
23-33A-07
36-08-01
C2-33-04
45A-09-28
45A-06-03
23-113-02-M098
HH-B45 & B46
HH-C10, 11, 12,13& 1
HH-D59
HH-B42
HH-E53
45A-12-03
HH-EO08, 09 & 10
38-04-36
31A-01-04
29-17-M32
31A-08-01
31-21-01-M16
29-17-M13
43-10-M1
36-28
36-11-06-M1
36-11-06
23-67-M02
32-29-M1

00

09-56-M1
31-11

HH-A72
HH-C24
31A-03-05
33-41A-03-03
HH-G39 & 40
C3-20-03
HH-G37 & 38
45A-05-02
45A-09-36
HH-E72

121.03 * Pending *
80.05
119.54 * Pending *
158.46
171.5
1257.68 * Pending *
832.76
405.35 * Pending *
74.38
223.43
80.05
409.36
72.2
72.2
64.36
74.38
205.51
517.73
56.51
136.89
64.36
17413
147.26
119.54
315.27 * Pending *
95.73
591.23
206.13
76.28
85.85
95.73
111.4
45.55
56.51
92.55
552.36
111.4
80.05
299.58
281.24
115.75
72.2



4818
4831
4965
4967
5014
5027
5042
5074
5122
5128
5129
5130
5137
5179
5196
5202
5302
5329
5352
5405
5423
5436
5437
5451

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
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TAYLOR, VIRTHEL

THARP, ARTHUR ESTATE

TURNER, SHAWN ERIC

TURNER, WILLIS H ESTATE

THIRD ST 303
DAVIS/SANDERS ST 0
MAPLE ST 53 N

OLD HWY 227 0

VALENTINE, KIMBERLY P & SEARCY AARNEW CASTLE ST 69

VANNARSDALL, DAVID LEE ETAL

VELASQUEZ, ESTELLE
VORIES, TRACY

WALLACE, HAROLD R & WANDA M

WALLS, MICHAEL
WALLS, MICHAEL

WALLS, MICHAEL W & HUMAN CODY
WALTERS, FRANCES & WILLIAM

WEBB, MARK
WEBSTER, HARLI

WEISBECKER, GEORGE ESTATE

WIDMAYER, HELEN
WILLIAMS, DENNIS L
WILSON, B J ESTATE

WISE, NICOLE & STEPHEN

WOODS, CATIE LEA
WORKS, ANTHONY

WORKS, EMMA JOYCE ESTATE
WRIGHT, EDDIE RAY & DOTTIE

LIBERTY ST 401

HWY 36E 4842 LOT 48
LEWIS RD 142

HAPPY HOLLOW LN
MOUND HILL 3099
MOUND HILL 3099

HWY 389 274

CARLISLE ST 493
HAPPY HOLLOW LN
FAIRVIEW RDG 2404
HWY 47 0

KINGS RDG 2216
HAPPY HOLLOW LN 741
HAPPY HOLLOW LN
NOTCH LICK 558
HAPPY HOLLOW LN 615
CHURCH ST 219

TRACY LN

NOTCH LICK 1018

C1-25-01
45A-09-10
31A-12-04
31A-01-02 & 03
14A-08-05
32A-15-03
29-17-M48
32-14-03
HH-A82
15-09-06, 09,10,11&1
15-09-14

19-04
14A-04-06-M1
HH-D22, 23 & 24
03-04-01-M1
33-02

10-12-01
HH-D25 & 26
HH-D84
09-09-01
HH-E15, 16 & 17
31A-15-07
31A-02-26

09-14

473.61
53.68
1065.33 * Pending *
95.73
328.29
1000.28
188.79
309.98
158.46
1275.86 * Pending *
1523.75 * Pending *
1305.42 * Pending *
131.42
283.91
205.51
171.5
1177.74
628.88
72.2
894.09 * Pending *
425.02 * Pending *
430.05
112.41
111.4



